FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 6.93)

RE

12-19-2000

₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM MERCE Patent and Tradema & Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

101555067

To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 101000	attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. McKenzie Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tas D No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name McKenzie Product Co Internal Address: Thomas J. McKenzic. Pres		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 6230 N Camino Pimeria Alta		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Tucson State: Az. ZIP:85 18		
Execution Date: September 2nd 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
09/398, 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Acditional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: McKenzie Product Co	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Thomas J. McKenzte Pres.	☐ Enclosed (Paid on 9/21/2000) ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6230 N Camino Pimeria alta	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Tucson State: Az. ZIP: 85718	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		

Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0755

9-6.W

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box —	+ ~	Patent and Trademark Office U.S
		the state of the s

PTO/S8/21 (6-98) mugn us/30/2000. OMB 0651-0031 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ion of information unless it displays a

valid OMB control number.					
		Application Number	09/398,154		
TRANSMITT	AL	Filing Date	09/16/99		
FORM		First Named Inventor	McKenzie		
(to be used for all correspondence afte	r initial tiling)	Group Art Unit	3632		
		E:caminer Name	DeLuca, J.		
Total Number of Pages in This Submi	ssion	Aitorney Docket Number	N/A		
	ENCLO	SURES (check all that app	ply)		
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Response After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement	Drawnon Licensi Petition and Ac Provisi Power Change Addres Termin Small I	ng-related Papers Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) companying Petition to Convert to a consul Application of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):		
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	Rem arks		09398154		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT					
Firm or Individual name Thomas J. McKenzie					
Signature Milleuge					
Date 9/2	1/200	/ 			

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING								
hereby certify envelope addres	that this ssed to:	correspon Assistant	idence is b Commissio	eing deposited oner for Paten	d with the Unite	d States Posta , D.C. 20231 o	al Service as on this date:	first class mail in
Typed or printe	d name	Thoma	as A	McKen:	zie			
Signature				allen		Date	9/2	12000

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case.

Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and
Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant
Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231

09/21/2000 MTHAI1

00000463 09398154

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0756

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, do persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Thomas J. McKenzie of Tucson, referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements plastic bag reuse: Plastic Bag Caddy	in the field of
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Whereas, McKenzie Products Co. of Tucson, Ariz	ona herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 6230 N. Camino Pimer Tucso sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	a Alta isden n, AZ 85718
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{e}{e}$ dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio	on in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behac! of his legal representalives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	•
Executed this day of September	2 2000
at Tueson, ARIZUNCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Mensie
State of AVIZONO SS County of PINA Before me personally appeared said TOWAS VIYOU KINZI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	Signature)
JAMI L. BERGER	1Blian

tage in the CONTINUES of the individual case. Any he are interested in the individual case. Any he are interested

(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

Burden Hour tale, to comments on the solution Washington, Washington, DC 20231.

Pima County

PATENT REEL: 11337 FRAME: 0757